The 'Tunnel Company shall pay to the City for such underground portions of 
Greenwich, Christopher and West Tenth streets, in Manhattan Borough, cont,guous 
to its terminal station and for That portion of Greenwich street between the north 
line of Barrow street and said terminal, the sum of three thousand two hundred and 
twenty-four dollars ($3,224) per annum, such rental to begin on the day of the coin-
mencement of construction therein by the Tunnel Company (but such date not 
to be later than the last day on w~cii the Tunnel Company shall be bound to begin 
such construction) and to continue during the period of ten years next thereafter,

[...]

tend~mt of School Buildings for the Borough of The Bronx be fixed at the rate of 

8o $2,500 per t,nnum." 
41 Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and 

fixes the salary of the Deputy Superintendent of School Buildings for the Borough 
o i6 of The Bronx at two thousand five hundred ($2,500) dollars per annum. 

t6 	Which was referred t.. the Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

James Thompson ...................... $o 74 Wurzel 	Jarosch....................... 

HenryBear ........................... t 63 Louis 	Kettler.........................